
MSHSAA Girls State Swimming Championship                    
                             February 17-18, 2017                              
                                    Results                                    
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
 Meet Qualifying:  1:58.29
    School                                            Prelims     Finals        
===============================================================================
Championship Final
  1 Rock Bridge                                       1:43.99    1:44.32  
     1) Ellie Zweifel JR                2) Nicole Williams JR             
     3) Ellie Flanagan SR               4) Bettie Logan JR                
       26.91    28.68    25.13    23.60                                    
  2 Park Hill South                                   1:47.22    1:46.95  
     1) Georgia Clark SO                2) Kirsten Aken SR                
     3) Paige Riekhof JR                4) Allison Garrett SR             
       26.95    30.58    25.31    24.11                                    
  3 Lafayette (Wildwood)                              1:48.11    1:47.37  
     1) Lillian Vanbiljon SR            2) Katie Haefner SO               
     3) Franceska Petrosino JR          4) Claire Vanbiljon FR            
       26.72    31.42    25.82    23.41                                    
  4 Hickman                                           1:49.35    1:47.87  
     1) Cameron Holzum JR               2) Sarah Vogt SO                  
     3) Brittany Wen SR                 4) Brooke Beahan JR               
       28.23    29.66    25.63    24.35                                    
  5 Marquette                                         1:48.68    1:48.60  
     1) Anna Davis SR                   2) Katiana Porporis SR            
     3) Amanda Yu FR                    4) Lexi Basler JR                 
       27.45    30.11    26.55    24.49                                    
  6 Francis Howell                                    1:50.03    1:49.08  
     1) Alyssa Juris SR                 2) Emma Brabham JR                
     3) Madison Nguyen JR               4) Natalie Nguyen FR              
       27.68    30.64    26.35    24.41                                    
  7 Kirkwood                                          1:50.10    1:50.47  
     1) Claire Lin JR                   2) Erin Kelly SR                  
     3) Allie Hickenbotham JR           4) Audrey Kelly SR                
       27.45    30.80    27.23    24.99                                    
  8 Kickapoo                                          1:51.31    1:51.96  
     1) Alison Pool SR                  2) Krystal Caylor SR              
     3) Kayla Herron JR                 4) Mariah Alberty JR              
       29.05    30.44    26.26    26.21                                    
Consolation Final
  9 Glendale                                          1:52.11    1:51.28  
     1) Maddie Duncan JR                2) Danielle Robinson SO           
     3) Cali Hackworth SR               4) Ashley Baldwin SO              
       28.76    30.54    27.57    24.41                                    
 10 Lee's Summit West                                 1:53.11    1:52.76  
     1) Faith Lilly SO                  2) Molly Harmon SO                
     3) Savannah Meyer FR               4) Madeleine Hosick SR            
       29.72    30.88    27.76    24.40                                    
 11 Eureka                                            1:53.59    1:53.07  
     1) Megan McSalley JR               2) Maddie Seiler SR               
     3) Lily Harrell FR                 4) Ciara Hynes FR                 
       28.57    32.73    26.23    25.54                                    
 12 Poplar Bluff                                      1:52.02    1:53.27  

     1) Taylor Norwood JR               2) Morgan McAtee SR               



     1) Taylor Norwood JR               2) Morgan McAtee SR               
     3) Raegan McAtee SO                4) Paige Bradley FR               
       28.03    31.71    27.47    26.06                                    
 13 John Burroughs                                    1:54.08    1:54.14  
     1) Michaela Bach JR                2) Katie Jackson SR               
     3) Sophia Marusic SR               4) Kristen Mason JR               
       30.63    31.30    26.31    25.90                                    
 14 Fort Zumwalt West                                 1:54.39    1:54.54  
     1) Emily Martin FR                 2) Grace Armit JR                 
     3) Samantha Meyerson JR            4) Courtney Harris FR             
       29.93    31.99    28.63    23.99                                    
 15 Incarnate Word Academy                            1:53.44    1:55.12  
     1) Ellie Wehrmann FR               2) Gabby Krimmel SR               
     3) Emily Schroeder SO              4) Kelly McGartland SR            
       27.56    34.66    26.95    25.95                                    
 16 Ozark                                             1:54.18    1:56.45  
     1) Kali Seymour SR                 2) Chloe Nelson SO                
     3) Grace Scheer JR                 4) Katie Vorhies SO               
       29.93    32.77    28.35    25.40                                    
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
 Meet Qualifying:  2:01.99
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals        
===============================================================================
Championship Final
  1 Alyssa Lemon              SR Marquette            1:52.06    1:50.87  
      25.91   28.42   28.52   28.02                                
  2 Paige Mitchell            SO Ladue                1:52.40    1:51.93  
      25.90   27.93   28.92   29.18                                
  3 Franceska Petrosino       JR Lafayette (STL)      1:52.00    1:52.13  
      26.24   28.06   28.71   29.12                                
  4 Allison Weber             JR Marshall             1:52.67    1:52.44  
      26.45   28.51   28.77   28.71                                
  5 Ellie Wehrmann            FR Incarnate Word       1:52.81    1:52.85  
      25.79   28.48   29.29   29.29                                
  6 Paige Riekhof             JR Park Hill South      1:52.38    1:52.93  
      26.16   28.27   29.17   29.33                                
  7 Evie Mauze                SR MICDS                1:53.16    1:53.70  
      26.47   28.83   29.33   29.07                                
  8 Nani Welsh                JR Park Hill            1:54.19    1:55.03  
      26.52   28.82   29.40   30.29                                
Consolation Final
  9 Grace Beahan              SO Hickman              1:55.59    1:53.25  
      26.38   28.40   29.46   29.01                                
 10 Sophia Marusic            SR John Burroughs       1:54.90    1:54.05  
      26.52   28.97   29.30   29.26                                
 11 Allee Armitage            SR Oak Park             1:55.04    1:55.64  
      27.08   28.98   29.77   29.81                                
 12 Cate Behl                 SO Lafayette (STL)      1:55.00    1:55.72  
      26.72   29.23   29.96   29.81                                
 13 Clara Telle               FR Hickman              1:56.18    1:56.19  
      27.19   29.23   29.85   29.92                                
 14 Maisy Kurucz              JR Blue Springs         1:56.06    1:56.58  
      26.45   29.29   30.28   30.56                                
 15 Brigid Andrews            SR Villa Duchesne       1:56.83    1:56.65  

      27.00   29.42   30.02   30.21                                



      27.00   29.42   30.02   30.21                                
 16 Claire McCune             SR Summit Prep          1:56.58    1:58.44  
      26.54   29.54   31.13   31.23                                
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
 Meet Qualifying:  2:18.09
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals        
===============================================================================
Championship Final
  1 Krystal Caylor            SR Kickapoo             2:04.41    2:03.48  
      26.88   31.01   35.83   29.76                                
  2 Nicole Williams           JR Rock Bridge          2:07.64    2:04.56  
      27.39   33.05   34.43   29.69                                
  3 Brittany Wen              SR Hickman              2:06.25    2:04.75  
      26.76   32.46   36.35   29.18                                
  4 Karisa Franz              SO Cor Jesu Academy     2:05.96    2:04.98  
      26.30   30.23   38.36   30.09                                
  5 Katiana Porporis          SR Marquette            2:05.70    2:06.77  
      26.88   30.44   38.60   30.85                                
  6 Georgia Clark             SO Park Hill South      2:05.91    2:07.31  
      26.64   30.16   39.13   31.38                                
  7 Emma Brabham              JR Francis Howell       2:08.12    2:08.96  
      27.41   33.00   37.87   30.68                                
  8 Taylor Norwood            JR Poplar Bluff         2:09.71    2:10.00  
      27.31   31.91   39.12   31.66                                
Consolation Final
  9 Madison Nguyen            JR Francis Howell       2:09.80    2:08.57  
      28.11   32.41   38.06   29.99                                
 10 Annika Hofer              SR Parkway Central      2:10.80    2:09.85  
      28.15   34.51   36.60   30.59                                
 11 Lena Coon                 FR Hickman              2:11.55    2:10.58  
      29.32   34.45   36.87   29.94                                
 12 Katie Knapp               SO Nerinx Hall          2:10.42    2:11.02  
      28.15   33.02   38.98   30.87                                
 13 Christina Jurotich        JR Visitation           2:11.32    2:11.66  
      27.84   33.99   39.06   30.77                                
 14 Allison Garrett           SR Park Hill South      2:10.15    2:11.77  
      28.37   33.43   38.38   31.59                                
 15 Kendra Howard             SO Webster Groves       2:10.94    2:12.48  
      28.78   33.09   39.76   30.85                                
 16 Andrea Rogers             JR Lutheran STC         2:11.59    2:13.17  
      27.83   35.63   38.98   30.73                                
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
 Meet Qualifying:  25.49
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals        
===============================================================================
Championship Final
  1 Anna Miller               SR St. Joseph's           23.37      22.89  
  2 Molly Moore               JR Summit Prep            23.22      23.07  
  3 Courtney Harris           FR Ft Zumwalt West        24.01      23.71  
  4 Delaney Thomas            JR Lafayette (STL)        23.89      23.94  
  5 Autumn Looney             SO St. Charles            24.16      24.00  
  5 Bettie Logan              JR Rock Bridge            23.94      24.00  

  7 Mackenzie Wieberg         SR Westminster Chr.       24.23      24.05  



  7 Mackenzie Wieberg         SR Westminster Chr.       24.23      24.05  
  8 Caroline Salzman          JR Pembroke Hill          24.11      24.26  
Consolation Final
  9 Kayla Herron              JR Kickapoo               24.65      24.43  
 10 Emily O'Connell           FR Visitation             24.52      24.47  
 11 Audrey Schank             SR Central (STJ)          24.74      24.56  
 12 Reagan Cathcart           FR Francis Howell         24.72      24.61  
 13 Alexis Poe                JR Parkway Central        24.50      24.68  
 13 Madeleine Hosick          SR Lee's Summit W         24.67      24.68  
 15 Maddie Hernandez          SO St. Joseph's           24.48      24.75  
 16 Mary Bean                 SO Webb City              24.62      24.90  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Semis     Finals        
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 Ashley Yarbrough          SR Marquette             318.65     451.05  
  2 Elle Christe              JR Lafayette (STL)       308.70     428.90  
  3 Ally Weis                 JR Eureka                283.10     400.65  
  4 Bailey Carter             JR Blue Springs So       273.35     390.00  
  5 Ella McMahon              FR Staley                288.45     383.50  
  6 Megan Hetzler             SR Parkway South         270.25     380.95  
  7 Sarah Bathe               SR St. Charles           278.60     380.65  
  8 Cassidy Wright            SR Lee's Summit          270.00     363.50  
  9 Sydney Jackson            JR Raytown               262.70     358.05  
 10 Taylor Young              SO Park Hill South       277.85     355.05  
 11 Maegan Saleh              JR Marquette             250.90     348.70  
 12 Grace Vonderhaar          JR Cor Jesu Academy      254.45     341.45  
 13 Olivia Shaffer            SR Blue Springs So       262.40     337.50  
 14 Sophie Wojdylo            JR Parkway West          249.40     333.10  
 15 Marissa Stahl             FR Lee's Summit W        247.30     329.85  
 16 Delaney Jackson           JR Blue Springs So       243.70     325.75  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis        
===============================================================================
Semi-Finals
  1 Ashley Yarbrough          SR Marquette             193.80     318.65  
  2 Elle Christe              JR Lafayette (STL)       190.95     308.70  
  3 Ella McMahon              FR Staley                185.35     288.45  
  4 Ally Weis                 JR Eureka                181.25     283.10  
  5 Sarah Bathe               SR St. Charles           180.65     278.60  
  6 Taylor Young              SO Park Hill South       179.80     277.85  
  7 Bailey Carter             JR Blue Springs So       164.70     273.35  
  8 Megan Hetzler             SR Parkway South         165.75     270.25  
  9 Cassidy Wright            SR Lee's Summit          175.25     270.00  
 10 Sydney Jackson            JR Raytown               168.85     262.70  
 11 Olivia Shaffer            SR Blue Springs So       178.40     262.40  
 12 Grace Vonderhaar          JR Cor Jesu Academy      160.20     254.45  
 13 Maegan Saleh              JR Marquette             167.60     250.90  
 14 Sophie Wojdylo            JR Parkway West          151.90     249.40  
 15 Marissa Stahl             FR Lee's Summit W        169.70     247.30  
 16 Delaney Jackson           JR Blue Springs So       162.00     243.70  
 17 Natalie Sheehy            JR Blue Springs          156.75     239.40  

 18 Kamryn Goodlet            JR Hickman               157.85     235.05  



 18 Kamryn Goodlet            JR Hickman               157.85     235.05  
 19 Megana Swords             JR Central (Spr)         152.40     233.85  
 20 Josie Stephens            SR Glendale              155.85     230.85  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Ashley Yarbrough          SR Marquette             295.70     193.80  
  2 Elle Christe              JR Lafayette (STL)       254.55     190.95  
  3 Ella McMahon              FR Staley                409.35     185.35  
  4 Ally Weis                 JR Eureka                411.55     181.25  
  5 Sarah Bathe               SR St. Charles           287.80     180.65  
  6 Taylor Young              SO Park Hill South       252.85     179.80  
  7 Olivia Shaffer            SR Blue Springs So       251.80     178.40  
  8 Cassidy Wright            SR Lee's Summit          258.10     175.25  
  9 Marissa Stahl             FR Lee's Summit W        240.70     169.70  
 10 Sydney Jackson            JR Raytown               265.40     168.85  
 11 Maegan Saleh              JR Marquette             261.10     167.60  
 12 Megan Hetzler             SR Parkway South         256.50     165.75  
 13 Bailey Carter             JR Blue Springs So       251.90     164.70  
 14 Delaney Jackson           JR Blue Springs So       253.05     162.00  
 15 Grace Vonderhaar          JR Cor Jesu Academy      254.10     160.20  
 16 Kamryn Goodlet            JR Hickman               258.00     157.85  
 17 Natalie Sheehy            JR Blue Springs          249.55     156.75  
 18 Josie Stephens            SR Glendale              418.85     155.85  
 19 Megana Swords             JR Central (Spr)         398.50     152.40  
 20 Sophie Wojdylo            JR Parkway West          253.30     151.90  
 21 Emily York                SR Lee's Summit W        250.15     151.65  
 22 Chloe Cothern             FR Kickapoo              427.75     151.35  
 23 Caroline Knopke           FR Notre Dame (KC)       259.85     151.20  
 24 Sammie Nesslein           JR Notre Dame (KC)       245.65     150.30  
 25 Maddie Kelsey             SO Marquette             257.20     146.60  
 26 Caroline Armstrong        SO St. Teresa's          244.00     144.20  
 27 Caroline Stevens          JR Rock Bridge           255.00     143.95  
 28 Tabitha Fritz             SR Blue Springs          244.35     142.25  
 29 Keely Carnes              SR Staley                243.90     140.30  
 30 Victoria Carder           JR Hillcrest             388.65     139.35  
 31 Mariah Javier             FR Francis Howell C      242.20     128.45  
 32 Sadie Murphy              SR Francis Howell        395.45     103.55  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
 Meet Qualifying:  1:02.09
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals        
===============================================================================
Championship Final
  1 Karisa Franz              SO Cor Jesu Academy       54.89      54.44  
      25.80   28.64                                                
  2 Emily O'Connell           FR Visitation             57.02      56.09  
      25.98   30.11                                                
  3 Ellie Flanagan            SR Rock Bridge            56.18      56.17  
      26.31   29.86                                                
  4 Franceska Petrosino       JR Lafayette (STL)        56.99      56.26  
      26.53   29.73                                                

  5 Lauren Naeger             SO Battle                 57.45      56.80  



  5 Lauren Naeger             SO Battle                 57.45      56.80  
      26.97   29.83                                                
  6 Paige Riekhof             JR Park Hill South        57.03      56.83  
      26.88   29.95                                                
  7 Madison Brown             SR Parkway Central        57.82      57.76  
      27.15   30.61                                                
  8 Taylor Norwood            JR Poplar Bluff           58.09      58.44  
      27.22   31.22                                                
Consolation Final
  9 Mollie Dillingham         FR No. Kansas City        58.49      58.29  
      27.39   30.90                                                
 10 Olivia Stoneman           SO Nixa                   59.66      58.60  
      27.08   31.52                                                
 11 Riley Deutsch             JR Ladue                  59.32      59.23  
      27.57   31.66                                                
 12 Amanda Yu                 FR Marquette              59.38      59.55  
      28.21   31.34                                                
 13 Mackenzie Wieberg         SR Westminster Chr.       59.09      59.68  
      27.66   32.02                                                
 14 Alyssa Juris              SR Francis Howell         58.93      59.77  
      28.38   31.39                                                
 15 Peri George               JR Villa Duchesne         59.24      59.81  
      28.23   31.58                                                
 16 Megan Peters              SR Notre Dame (CG)        59.25      59.86  
      28.01   31.85                                                
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
 Meet Qualifying:  55.59
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals        
===============================================================================
Championship Final
  1 Anna Miller               SR St. Joseph's           51.26      50.36  
      24.59   25.77                                                
  2 Molly Moore               JR Summit Prep            51.49      51.09  
      24.59   26.50                                                
  3 Ellie Wehrmann            FR Incarnate Word         52.10      51.83  
      25.02   26.81                                                
  4 Delaney Thomas            JR Lafayette (STL)        51.85      51.89  
      24.78   27.11                                                
  5 Claire Vanbiljon          FR Lafayette (STL)        51.93      52.28  
      24.96   27.32                                                
  6 Courtney Harris           FR Ft Zumwalt West        52.42      52.31  
      25.18   27.13                                                
  7 Nani Welsh                JR Park Hill              52.05      52.54  
      25.16   27.38                                                
  8 Anna Davis                SR Marquette              52.67      52.69  
      25.57   27.12                                                
Consolation Final
  9 Autumn Looney             SO St. Charles            52.85      52.00  
      25.16   26.84                                                
 10 Sophia Marusic            SR John Burroughs         52.83      53.27  
      25.47   27.80                                                
 11 Kayla Herron              JR Kickapoo               53.91      53.42  
      25.74   27.68                                                
 12 Alexis Poe                JR Parkway Central        53.66      53.51  

      25.94   27.57                                                



      25.94   27.57                                                
 13 Caroline Salzman          JR Pembroke Hill          53.59      53.73  
      25.76   27.97                                                
 14 Madeleine Hosick          SR Lee's Summit W         53.99      53.81  
      25.69   28.12                                                
 15 Allee Armitage            SR Oak Park               53.32      53.95  
      26.10   27.85                                                
 16 Alli Hanlon               SR Visitation             54.08      54.09  
      25.93   28.16                                                
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
 Meet Qualifying:  5:30.39
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals        
===============================================================================
Championship Final
  1 Brittany Wen              SR Hickman              5:00.50    4:57.65  
      27.46   29.69   30.26   30.27   30.22   30.32   30.14   30.14
      29.93   29.22                                                
  2 Paige Mitchell            SO Ladue                4:58.56    4:59.08  
      27.42   29.66   30.16   30.37   30.55   30.46   30.28   30.53
      30.38   29.27                                                
  3 Grace Beahan              SO Hickman              5:07.80    5:02.43  
      27.08   29.25   30.20   30.51   30.42   30.97   30.91   31.11
      31.35   30.63                                                
  4 Allison Weber             JR Marshall             5:03.62    5:03.71  
      27.27   29.60   30.51   30.54   30.58   31.03   31.19   31.19
      31.33   30.47                                                
  5 Alyssa Lemon              SR Marquette            4:59.44    5:05.00  
      27.04   29.82   30.46   30.98   30.72   31.04   31.64   31.57
      31.32   30.41                                                
  6 Maria Newton              SO Parkway West         5:08.62    5:07.04  
      27.59   30.38   30.71   30.92   31.14   31.11   31.28   31.65
      31.61   30.65                                                
  7 Rachel Janiak             JR Staley               5:07.35    5:10.67  
      27.67   29.93   30.88   31.21   31.39   31.78   31.99   32.09
      32.29   31.44                                                
  8 Ellie Flanagan            SR Rock Bridge          5:09.32    5:13.32  
      28.07   29.99   30.77   31.39   32.03   31.63   32.65   32.48
      32.61   31.70                                                
Consolation Final
  9 Lauren Naeger             SO Battle               5:11.19    5:06.40  
      28.34   30.83   31.42   31.56   31.17   30.74   31.05   31.57
      30.16   29.56                                                
 10 Lena Coon                 FR Hickman              5:12.50    5:06.65  
      28.41   31.14   31.38   31.70   31.24   31.17   30.94   30.78
      30.20   29.69                                                
 11 Annie Kreikemeier         JR St. Joseph's         5:15.65    5:10.56  
      27.99   31.01   31.46   31.38   32.04   31.59   31.10   31.37
      31.34   31.28                                                
 12 Camille Lease             FR Hickman              5:15.49    5:13.08  
      28.05   30.87   31.65   31.63   31.88   31.66   32.17   32.30
      32.19   30.68                                                
 13 Cate Behl                 SO Lafayette (STL)      5:11.54    5:13.50  
      27.99   30.38   31.55   32.00   31.83   31.77   32.18   32.53
      32.23   31.04                                                

 14 Brigid Andrews            SR Villa Duchesne       5:17.01    5:16.26  



 14 Brigid Andrews            SR Villa Duchesne       5:17.01    5:16.26  
      27.91   30.88   31.75   32.05   32.16   32.55   32.33   32.43
      32.12   32.08                                                
 15 Joanna Dohrman            FR Francis Howell N     5:16.45    5:17.13  
      28.43   31.02   32.29   32.02   32.12   32.41   33.16   32.89
      32.15   30.64                                                
 16 Claire McCune             SR Summit Prep          5:14.22    5:17.29  
      28.12   31.18   31.55   31.95   32.38   32.50   32.90   32.92
      32.58   31.21                                                
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
 Meet Qualifying:  1:45.99
    School                                            Prelims     Finals        
===============================================================================
Championship Final
  1 Lafayette (Wildwood)                              1:38.14    1:37.06  
     1) Delaney Thomas JR               2) Katie Haefner SO               
     3) Cate Behl SO                    4) Claire Vanbiljon FR            
       23.89    24.99    24.41    23.77                                    
  2 Francis Howell                                    1:38.92    1:37.43  
     1) Reagan Cathcart FR              2) Alyssa Juris SR                
     3) Madison Nguyen JR               4) Emma Brabham JR                
       24.97    24.64    24.25    23.57                                    
  3 Marquette                                         1:37.85    1:37.60  
     1) Alyssa Lemon SR                 2) Lexi Basler JR                 
     3) Amanda Yu FR                    4) Katiana Porporis SR            
       24.14    24.65    24.71    24.10                                    
  4 Visitation Academy                                1:39.25    1:38.49  
     1) Alli Hanlon SR                  2) Emily O'Connell FR             
     3) Corinne Michael JR              4) Christina Jurotich JR          
       24.93    24.41    24.61    24.54                                    
  5 Park Hill South                                   1:37.89    1:38.68  
     1) Georgia Clark SO                2) Nadya McCullough FR            
     3) Allison Garrett SR              4) Paige Riekhof JR               
       24.68    25.65    24.21    24.14                                    
  6 Kirkwood                                          1:39.53    1:39.14  
     1) Erin Kelly SR                   2) Audrey Kelly SR                
     3) Victoria Coombes SO             4) Meghan Sheridan SR             
       24.76    25.17    24.46    24.75                                    
  7 The Summit Prep                                   1:39.65    1:40.16  
     1) Claire McCune SR                2) Eden Chiu-Pinheiro SO          
     3) Katie McCune SR                 4) Molly Moore JR                 
       24.96    26.73    24.78    23.69                                    
  8 Blue Springs South                                1:39.84    1:40.19  
     1) Raegan Hecker FR                2) Gabby Fournier SO              
     3) Taylor Branson SR               4) Kadie Clark SR                 
       25.46    24.75    25.08    24.90                                    
Consolation Final
  9 Rock Bridge                                       1:41.27    1:39.05  
     1) Ellie Zweifel JR                2) Nicole Williams JR             
     3) Piper Osman SO                  4) Ansley Barnes FR               
       25.50    23.82    25.04    24.69                                    
 10 St Joseph's Academy                               1:39.89    1:39.40  
     1) Maddie Hernandez SO             2) Emmi Mattern JR                
     3) Annie Kreikemeier JR            4) Anna Miller SR                 

       24.71    26.13    25.28    23.28                                    



       24.71    26.13    25.28    23.28                                    
 11 Webster Groves                                    1:40.57    1:40.30  
     1) Katherine Kempf JR              2) Parker Hagemann FR             
     3) Isabelle Albers JR              4) Kendra Howard SO               
       25.31    24.86    25.76    24.37                                    
 12 Parkway Central                                   1:41.36    1:40.51  
     1) Madison Brown SR                2) Annika Hofer SR                
     3) Shelby Ripp JR                  4) Alexis Poe JR                  
       24.83    25.57    25.80    24.31                                    
 13 Glendale                                          1:40.59    1:40.58  
     1) Samm Rathjen SO                 2) Ashley Baldwin SO              
     3) Abby Margreiter SO              4) Cali Hackworth SR              
       25.79    25.12    24.71    24.96                                    
 14 Park Hill                                         1:41.23    1:41.17  
     1) Nani Welsh JR                   2) Ariana Wharton-Walker JR       
     3) Sophia Lane JR                  4) Brooklynn Pierce SO            
       24.62    25.81    25.53    25.21                                    
 15 Lee's Summit West                                 1:40.86    1:41.66  
     1) Madeleine Hosick SR             2) Alexis Stout JR                
     3) Savannah Meyer FR               4) Molly Harmon SO                
       24.85    25.94    26.59    24.28                                    
 16 Liberty                                           1:41.47    1:41.79  
     1) Kate Towns FR                   2) Christina Rangel FR            
     3) Shea Williams JR                4) Madeline Pittman JR            
       25.28    24.74    26.01    25.76                                    
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
 Meet Qualifying:  1:02.99
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals        
===============================================================================
Championship Final
  1 Madison Brown             SR Parkway Central        55.97      55.49  
      27.07   28.42                                                
  2 Audrey Schank             SR Central (STJ)          56.04      56.07  
      26.82   29.25                                                
  3 Bettie Logan              JR Rock Bridge            57.37      56.92  
      27.54   29.38                                                
  4 Krystal Caylor            SR Kickapoo               57.05      57.14  
      27.94   29.20                                                
  5 Evie Mauze                SR MICDS                  57.25      57.27  
      28.00   29.27                                                
  6 Ellie Zweifel             JR Rock Bridge            57.48      57.59  
      27.79   29.80                                                
  7 Katiana Porporis          SR Marquette              57.47      57.91  
      27.89   30.02                                                
  8 Georgia Clark             SO Park Hill South        56.87      58.02  
      28.01   30.01                                                
Consolation Final
  9 Lillian Vanbiljon         SR Lafayette (STL)        58.61      57.90  
      27.94   29.96                                                
 10 Claire Lin                JR Kirkwood               58.09      58.22  
      27.95   30.27                                                
 11 Anna Davis                SR Marquette              58.11      58.42  
      28.72   29.70                                                
 12 Olivia Stoneman           SO Nixa                   59.48      58.71  

      28.50   30.21                                                



      28.50   30.21                                                
 13 Lily Harrell              FR Eureka                 59.58      59.50  
      28.78   30.72                                                
 14 Caroline Martucci         FR Thomas Jefferson       58.52      59.72  
      28.60   31.12                                                
 15 Sarah Higgins             FR Lafayette (STL)        59.55      59.97  
      29.09   30.88                                                
 16 Alyssa Juris              SR Francis Howell         59.08    1:00.34  
      29.08   31.26                                                
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
 Meet Qualifying:  1:12.49
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals        
===============================================================================
Championship Final
  1 Nicole Williams           JR Rock Bridge          1:03.31    1:02.79  
      29.39   33.40                                                
  2 Ellie Zweifel             JR Rock Bridge          1:05.60    1:04.54  
      30.50   34.04                                                
  3 Annika Hofer              SR Parkway Central      1:05.86    1:05.00  
      30.86   34.14                                                
  4 Sarah Vogt                SO Hickman              1:05.78    1:05.60  
      30.71   34.89                                                
  5 Abigail Levine            FR Parkway Central      1:06.07    1:05.95  
      30.99   34.96                                                
  6 Allison Garrett           SR Park Hill South      1:06.31    1:06.32  
      31.14   35.18                                                
  7 Erin Kelly                SR Kirkwood             1:06.98    1:07.29  
      31.63   35.66                                                
  8 Molly Harmon              SO Lee's Summit W       1:07.69    1:07.37  
      31.50   35.87                                                
Consolation Final
  9 Cabrini Johnson           FR Logan-Rogersv.       1:08.17    1:07.28  
      31.75   35.53                                                
 10 Andrea Rogers             JR Lutheran STC         1:08.73    1:07.44  
      31.53   35.91                                                
 11 Reagan Richards           FR Rock Bridge          1:08.31    1:07.94  
      32.01   35.93                                                
 12 Ellie Peery               FR Rock Bridge          1:08.61    1:08.13  
      32.09   36.04                                                
 13 Katie Jackson             SR John Burroughs       1:08.27    1:08.41  
      31.95   36.46                                                
 14 Kirsten Aken              SR Park Hill South      1:08.35    1:08.58  
      32.04   36.54                                                
 15 Christina Jurotich        JR Visitation           1:08.07    1:08.61  
      32.88   35.73                                                
 16 Megan McVey               SR Marquette            1:08.72    1:11.29  
      33.10   38.19                                                
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
 Meet Qualifying:  3:53.99
    School                                            Prelims     Finals        
===============================================================================
Championship Final

  1 Lafayette (Wildwood)                              3:31.67    3:29.98  



  1 Lafayette (Wildwood)                              3:31.67    3:29.98  
     1) Franceska Petrosino JR          2) Cate Behl SO                   
     3) Delaney Thomas JR               4) Claire Vanbiljon FR            
       24.85    51.70    25.30    53.32    24.63    51.79    24.88    53.17
  2 Francis Howell                                    3:37.70    3:33.45  
     1) Madison Nguyen JR               2) Natalie Nguyen FR              
     3) Reagan Cathcart FR              4) Emma Brabham JR                
       25.93    53.33    25.37    53.66    25.46    54.23    24.47    52.23
  3 Marquette                                         3:36.63    3:34.20  
     1) Anna Davis SR                   2) Amanda Yu FR                   
     3) Lauren Berning SO               4) Alyssa Lemon SR                
       25.71    53.28    26.06    55.30    25.34    54.12    24.52    51.50
  4 Kirkwood                                          3:36.24    3:35.18  
     1) Audrey Kelly SR                 2) Victoria Coombes SO            
     3) Claire Lin JR                   4) Erin Kelly SR                  
       25.76    54.34    25.32    54.16    25.66    53.52    24.92    53.16
  5 Rock Bridge                                       3:38.19    3:35.32  
     1) Ellie Flanagan SR               2) Piper Osman SO                 
     3) Ansley Barnes FR                4) Bettie Logan JR                
       25.82    53.50    25.86    55.35    25.74    54.43    24.49    52.04
  6 Visitation Academy                                3:37.69    3:36.47  
     1) Alli Hanlon SR                  2) Emily O'Connell FR             
     3) Corinne Michael JR              4) Christina Jurotich JR          
       26.18    54.59    25.10    54.14    25.73    54.15    25.68    53.59
  7 Hickman                                           3:38.75    3:37.08  
     1) Brittany Wen SR                 2) Brooke Beahan JR               
     3) Lena Coon FR                    4) Grace Beahan SO                
       26.26    53.57    26.09    54.33    26.83    55.51    25.76    53.67
  8 The Summit Prep                                   3:38.57    3:40.15  
     1) Claire McCune SR                2) Eden Chiu-Pinheiro SO          
     3) Katie McCune SR                 4) Molly Moore JR                 
       26.19    54.62    27.50    58.79    25.89    54.39    24.78    52.35
Consolation Final
  9 St Joseph's Academy                               3:39.47    3:36.16  
     1) Anna Miller SR                  2) Tatum Schieber SR              
     3) Annie Kreikemeier JR            4) Maddie Hernandez SO            
       24.91    51.61    26.59    55.76    25.98    54.73    25.35    54.06
 10 Kickapoo                                          3:39.01    3:39.44  
     1) Krystal Caylor SR               2) Alison Pool SR                 
     3) Mariah Alberty JR               4) Kayla Herron JR                
       25.22    51.94    26.88    56.69    27.31    57.38    25.40    53.43
 11 Liberty                                           3:42.84    3:41.14  
     1) Kate Towns FR                   2) Christina Rangel FR            
     3) Hannah Schrag JR                4) Madeline Pittman JR            
       26.66    54.91    26.00    54.75    26.68    56.54    26.37    54.94
 12 Webster Groves                                    3:41.51    3:41.27  
     1) Katherine Kempf JR              2) Haley O'Brien SR               
     3) Parker Hagemann FR              4) Kendra Howard SO               
       26.81    55.78    26.87    57.38    25.29    53.91    25.30    54.20
 13 Park Hill                                         3:41.37    3:41.51  
     1) Nani Welsh JR                   2) Abigail Culp SO                
     3) Sophia Lane JR                  4) Brooklynn Pierce SO            
       25.50    53.26    26.95    56.59    26.94    56.08    26.55    55.58
 14 Glendale                                          3:41.94    3:41.95  
     1) Abby Margreiter SO              2) Audrey Mace JR                 
     3) Cali Hackworth SR               4) Maddie Duncan JR               

       26.14    55.23    26.72    56.63    25.89    54.68    25.96    55.41



       26.14    55.23    26.72    56.63    25.89    54.68    25.96    55.41
 15 Ladue Horton Watkins                              3:42.23    3:42.17  
     1) Riley Deutsch JR                2) Sophie Fredman FR              
     3) Sophia Garland SR               4) Paige Mitchell SO              
       27.06    56.53    26.39    56.63    26.41    56.27    25.36    52.74
 16 Blue Springs South                                3:40.68    3:43.47  
     1) Kadie Clark SR                  2) Raegan Hecker FR               
     3) Gabby Fournier SO               4) McKenzie MacLean JR            
       26.42    55.19    26.64    57.02    26.50    56.11    26.02    55.15


